## 1. ONLINE SUMMER INTERNSHIP ON STARTUP MANAGEMENT

IGDTUW Anveshan Foundation has conducted a Six Weeks Online Internship Program on 'Startup Management' from 15th June 2020 till 24th July 2020.

The program was inaugurated on 15th June 2020. Dr. Amita Dev, Vice-Chancellor, Indira Gandhi Delhi Technology University for Women (IGDTUW) was the Chief Guest of the Inaugural Event and Shri. Harish Chandra, CTO, Sarovar Hotels and Resorts, was the Guest of Honour for the Event. All the Directors of Anveshan Foundation Dr. Arun Sharma, Dr. RanuGadi, Dr. Jasdeep Kaur Dhanoa, Dr. Seeja K R, and Dr. Manoj Soni were present online.



Total 30 participants from different parts of India attend the Program. Dr. V K Arora, CEO, IGDTUW Anveshan Foundation was the Chief Resource Person. Apart from him, ten other experts shared their views and knowledge during the program as mentioned below.

## Details of various experts called for the sessions are:

S.No	Name of Expert	Affiliation
1.	Dr V K Arora	CEO, IGDTUW Anveshan Foundation
2.	Dr. Pushender Singh	Faculty. Kirori Mal College
3.	CA (Dr.) Prakash G. Valecha	Member of the Institute of Chartered
		Accountants of India
4.	Ms. Jaya Misra	Financial Consultant
5.	Ms. Aparna Mishra	Consultant / Entrepreneur
6.	Dr. J C Pande	Faculty, MBA
7.	Sh. Paramjit Singh	Director, Regional Center for
		Entrepreneurship Development, Chandigarh
8.	Ms. Aditi Agarwal	Founder and MD, Adisap Systems Pvt.
		Limited
9.	Ms. ShaliniSrivastava	Certified Skill Trainer
10.	Dr. Monica Verma	Professor, Dept. of Management, IIT Delhi &

		IMT Ghaziabad
11.	Sh. AmolDhasade	Manager, Kirloskar Pneumatics Co. Ltd.



The internship was very fruitful. Feedback from participants was also very motivating of us as the organizer. E Certificates were distributed to all the participants on 31st July 2020.